



(Host Yacht Club)

Waiver and Release of Liability Form

2015 J/24 National Championship Regatta

Berkeley, CA

Waiver and Release of Liability

Owner/Skipper Witness

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the "Event" on behalf of myself, my heirs, successors and assigns, I hereby waive any and all claims, actions, suits and demands against the Berkeley Yacht Club, it's officers, members and staff, J/24 San Francisco Bay Fleet 17 and all event Sponsors, and their officers, directors, employees and all volunteers, and all host locations (yacht clubs, the Berkeley Yacht Club, marinas, the Berkeley Marina/the City of Berkeley and yachting centers, the Berkeley Marine Center, etc.) of the event, all of which are incorporated by reference herein, and their respective officers, directors, employees and agents (all the foregoing hereby referred to as "Releasees") for any personal injury (including death) or property damage resulting from negligence or other acts of omission by Releasees or any of them as a result of my participation in the Event and do hereby release and discharge the Releasees therefrom.

The undersigned acknowledge that participation in the sport of yachting or in the "Event" involves substantial risk of personal injury or even death and the undersigned hereby assume the risk of any such injury that may occur while practicing for or participating in the Event. This release is executed in accordance with and shall be governed by the general laws of California.

I have Carefully Read This Waiver and Release of Liability and Fully Understand Its Contents.

Please Bring This Form To Registration Or You Will Not Be Cleared To Participate In This Event.

Crew Members who intend to participate in the "Event" should carefully read the foregoing and sign this waiver form. Additional waiver forms will be provided at the "Event" registration for any crew members who have not signed this release.

Waiver and Release of Liability

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the "Event" on behalf of myself, my heirs, successors and assigns, I hereby waive any and all claims, actions, suits and demands against the Berkeley Yacht Club, it's officers, members and staff, J/24 San Francisco Bay Fleet 17 and all event Sponsors, and their officers, directors, employees and all volunteers, and all host locations (yacht clubs, the Berkeley Yacht Club, marinas, the Berkeley Marina/the City of Berkeley and yachting centers, the Berkeley Marine Center, etc.) of the event, all of which are incorporated by reference herein, and their respective officers, directors, employees and agents (all the foregoing hereby referred to as "Releasees") for any personal injury (including death) or property damage resulting from negligence or other acts of omission by Releasees or any of them as a result of my participation in the Event and do hereby release and discharge the Releasees therefrom.

The undersigned acknowledge that participation in the sport of yachting or in the "Event" involves substantial risk of personal injury or even death and the undersigned hereby assume the risk of any such injury that may occur while practicing for or participating in the Event. This release is executed in accordance with and shall be governed by the general laws of California.

I have carefully read this Waiver and Release of Liability and fully understand its contents.

Release of Liability for J/24 Crew Members: (Please Print)

Name	Signature	
Address	Email	Date
Nama	Signatura	
Name	signature	
Address	Email	Date
Name	Signature	
Address	Email	Date
Name	Signature	
Address	Email	Date
Name	Signature	
Address	Email	Date

Please Bring This Form To Registration Or You Will Not Be Cleared To Participate In This Event.